As at the Latest Practicable Date, a total of 1,199,003,583 SCT Shares were in issue and a total of
90,547,000 employee share options of SCT with exercise prices ranging from HK$0.495 to HK$1.200
and an exercise period of 10 years were outstanding. The exercise in full of SCT’s outstanding employee
share options would result in the issue of additional 90,547,000 SCT Shares. Assuming all SST Shareholders
accept the Share Exchange Offer, a total of 724,200,000 new SCT Shares (with a market value of
HK$325,890,000 based on the closing price of HK$0.450 per SCT Share as at the Last Trading Day) will
be issued, representing approximately 37.66% of the enlarged share capital of SCT or approximately
60.40% of the existing share capital of SCT. Assuming no SCT Share (other than those to be issued under
the Share Exchange Offer) is issued before completion of the Share Exchange Offer, the shareholding
structure of SCT, both before and after completion of the Share Exchange Offer, assuming full acceptance
of the Share Exchange Offer is as follows:

Prior to completion After completion
of the of the

Name Share Exchange Offer Share Exchange Offer
No. of SCT No. of SCT
Shares held % Shares held %

Shougang Holding and its associates(1), (2) 498,171,020 41.55 498,171,020 25.90
Cheung Kong and its associates(3) 124,069,394 10.35 124,069,394 6.45
Mega Start and Concert Parties – – 302,826,667 15.75
ST Electronics(4) – – 202,840,000 10.55
Others and public shareholders 576,763,169 48.10 795,296,502 41.35

Total 1,199,003,583 100.00 1,923,203,583 100.00

Notes:

1. Shougang Holding and its associates are presumed to be the Concert Parties of SCT under the Takeovers Code in
respect of the Share Exchange Offer.

2. Shougang Holding is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shougang Corporation, a state-owned enterprise in the PRC.

3. By virtue of their interests in Cheung Kong, the following person and companies are each deemed to be interested
in the SCT Shares held by Cheung Kong:

(a) Mr. Li Ka-Shing.

(b) Li Ka-Shing Unity Trustcorp Limited as a trustee of a discretionary trust holding units in The Li Ka-
Shing Unity Trust.

(c) Li Ka-Shing Unity Trustee Company Limited as trustee of The Li Ka-Shing Unity Trust.